"Weary's gone ter work.” 
"Who said boT*'
“De judge.”

IORDER AND NOTICE.
Upon reading the petition of the 

New Brunswick Power Company, of 
the City of Saint John, claiming that 
it has been discriminated against and 
over-charged by the City of Saint John 
in the sum of eleven thousand seven 
hundred and seventy dollars and fifty- 

cents ($11,770.57) paid under 
protest for water consumption since 
the first day of March, 1917, and pray­
ing that the said city may be ordered 
to cease discriminating against the 
Power Company In its charges for 
water, and that the said city refund 
to the Power Company the said sum